

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 98 Of 2023

Order No.02 dt.30/06/2023 :-

Both the accused persons namely/Bittu Kumar Singh and Affrin Khatoon are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on 04/07/2023)

Two separate bail petitions are filed on behalf of both the above named accused persons.

Copy served to the prosecution.

Ld. Advocate for accused person namely/Affrin Khatoon files hazira.

Hazira and vakalatnama are filed by the accused person namely/ Bittu Kumar Singh.

Let it be kept with this record.

Ld.P.P-I/C is present on call. No C.D is available.

Let the instant bail petitions be kept with this record.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.23/06/2023, the members of the Local Bar Association have requested not to pass any adverse order on and from 26th June,2023 to 15th July,2023 due to Heat -Wave and Humid Weather.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 04/07/2023 for production and hearing of the bail petition.

Call for C.D.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)