

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 98 Of 2023

Order No. 07 dt.10/10/2023 :-

Record is put up today by a petition.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person namely/**Affrin Khatoon.**

Copy served to the Ld.P.P-I/C. Objection raised.

Ld.P.P-I/C is present on call.

On verbal submission of the Ld.defence counsel the instant bail petition will be heard
tomorrow (i.e on 11/10/2023)

Fix **11/10/2023** for hearing of the bail petition.

Call for C.D.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)