

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 98 Of 2023

Order No. 09 dt.22/11/2023 :-

Both the accused persons namely/**Bittu Kr.Singh and Affrin Khatoon @ Khatun** are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **20/12/2023**)
Ld.defence counsels are present on call.

Ld.P.P-I/C is present on call by filing hazira along with one witness.

One witness namely/**Nitu Jha** is present on dock and she is examined -in-chief and cross examined in full and discharged as **PW-1**. Signature of PW-1 on the written complaint is marked as **Ext-P-1(1)/PW-1**. Signature of PW-1 on the carbon copy of missing diary is marked as **Ext-P-2(1)/PW-1**.

No other witness is turned up today.

A fresh schedule is required to be made as follows :-

Fix **20/12/2023** for production and evidence of csw-2 & 3.

Fix **21/12/2023** for production and evidence of csw-4 & 5.

Prosecution to take steps.Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)