

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sessions Case No. 98 Of 2023

Order No. 23 dt.08/08/2024 :-

Both the accused persons namely/**Bittu Kr. Singh** and **Affrin Khatoon** are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **12/09/2024**) Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Two witnesses namely/ASI-Srikanta Panja and C/V-Swapan Dhibar are present on dock and they are examined in-full and discharged as PW10 and PW11 respectively.

Signature of PW10 on seizure list dt.06/03/2023 is marked as **Ext-P-12(1)/PW-10.**

Signature of PW10 on seizure list dt.06/03/2023 is marked as **Ext-P-7(3)/PW-10.**

Signature of PW10 on seizure list dt.08/03/2023 is marked as **Ext-P-4(2)/PW-10.**

Blue color ladies kurti and leggings are marked as **M.O-1/PW-10** and **M.O-2/PW-10**

respectively(**with objection**). Signature of PW10 on label relating to pink color laggins is

marked as **Ext.-P-13(1)/PW-10.**Signature of PW10 on label relating to blue color ladies kurti

is marked as **Ext.-P-14(1)/PW-10.**Signature of PW10 on seizure list(relating to two metal rods)

dt.10/03/2023 is marked as **Ext.-P-15(1)/PW-10.**Metallic rods in squire shape and another

metallic rod in round shape are marked as **M.O-3** and **M.O-4** respectively. Signature of PW-10

on seizure list dt.11/03/2023 is marked as **Ext-P-16(1)/PW-10.**

Signature of PW-11 on seizure list dt.10/03/2023 is marked as **Ext-P-15(2)/PW-11.**

Signature of PW-11 on seizure list dt.11/03/2023 is marked as **Ext-P-16(2)/PW-11.**

No other witness is turned up today.

Fix 12/09/2024 and 13/09/2024 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Mat. Exbts' be kept in the court malkhana.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)