

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Sess. Case No. 98 Of 2023**

**Order No. 25 dt.13/09/2024 :-**

Both the accused persons namely/Bittu Kr. Singh and Affrin Khaton are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e on **07/10/2024**) Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Two witnesses namely-Civic Volunteers/Arjun Chowdhury and Sandhya Singh are present on dock and they are examined-in-full and discharged as PW-13 and PW14 respectively.

Signature of PW13 on seizure list dt.15/03/2023 is marked as Ext-P-19(1)/PW-13.

Signature of PW14 on seizure list dt.13/03/2023 is marked as Ext-P-20(1)/PW-14.

No other witness is turned up today.

Fix **07/10/2024** for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)