

**Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sessions Case No. 98 of 2023**

Order No. 43 dt.05/03/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused/**Bittu Kr. Singh** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **06/03/2025**). Custody warrant is produced. Received a copy of Gmail from the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home. Let it be kept with this record.

Accused/**Afrin Khatun** is **virtually** produced from the Burdwan Central Correctional Home and she is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **06/03/2025**). No Custody warrant is produced.

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present. No witness is present.

P.O has retired. I/C of P.O is busy.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **06/03/2025** for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)