

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.98 of 2023

Sessions Trial No.04 of 2023

(Ref: Durgapur P.S. Case No.133 of 23 dated 02.03.2023)

Order no.61

16.02.2026

Accused Affrin Khatoon @ Khatun is physically produced before this court from Burdwan Correctional Home.

Accused Bittu Kumar Singh is physically produced before this court from Durgapur Sub Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocates of the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in charge are present.

Today the record was fixed for physical production and examination of the accused persons under Section 351 of BNSS.

Examination of the accused persons under Section 351 of BNSS could not be conducted today as it was not ready.

Fix 02.03.2026 for physical production and examination of the accused persons under Section 351 of BNSS.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till 02.03.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
J.O.Code-WB01310.